PUBLIC NOTICE

This is a public notice that the City of Corona's Planning and Housing Commission will conduct a public hearing in the City Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Ave., on Monday, July 9, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter upon the following:

CUP2018-0005: An application for a conditional use permit to establish and operate a 34,100 square-foot indoor recreation facility within an existing commercial building located at 705 North Main Street, Suites 106/108 in the MU (Mixed Use) designation of the North Main Street Specific Plan (SP99-01).

(Applicant: Steve Coyne of Waypoint Property Group, LLC.)

This is a public hearing and you are invited to attend and comment on the applications described above. If you challenge any portion of this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered at, or prior to, the public hearing. If you have written comments that you wish to be included in the staff report, please deliver them to the Planning and Housing Commission Secretary, on or before the Wednesday prior to the meeting. If you have questions about this notice or the application to be heard, please call the Community Development Department at (951) 736-2434.

Planning and Housing Commission Secretary City of Corona, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882 Corona City Hall-- Online, All the Time @ www.CoronaCA.gov

PUBLISHED: June 29, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is a public notice that the City of Corona's Planning and Housing Commission will conduct a public hearing in the City Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Ave., on Monday, July 9, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter upon the following:

HRLM2018-0001: An application to designate the vernacular wood frame/Queen Anne Victorian home built in 1893 located at 1839 South Main Street in the R1-7.2 (Single Family Residential Zone, minimum lot size 7,200 square feet) as a Historic Landmark in the City of Corona

(Applicant: Jon and Rashelle McCarroll).

This is a public hearing and you are invited to attend and comment on the applications described above. If you challenge any portion of this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered at, or prior to, the public hearing. If you have written comments that you wish to be included in the staff report, please deliver them to the Planning and Housing Commission Secretary, on or before the Wednesday prior to the meeting. If you have questions about this notice or the application to be heard, please call the Community Development Department at (951) 736-2434.

Planning and Housing Commission Secretary
City of Corona, 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882
Corona City Hall-- Online, All the Time @ www.CoronaCA.gov

PUBLISHED: June 29, 2018